

YAYASAN AHMAR CENDEKIA INDONESIA

JINAV: Journal of Information and Visualization

Jalan Karaeng Bontomarannu No. 57 Kec. Galesong, Kab. Takalar, Sulawesi Selatan, Indonesia Laman: http://www.ahmar.id, E-mail: journal@ahmar.id
Whatsapp: +6282124121223

Letter of Acceptance

Dear Martiwi Sitorus, Masrizal Masrizal, & Rahma Muti'ah

Congratulations! The Editorial Team of JINAV: Journal of Information and Visualization, is pleased to inform you that, after the peer-review your paper with entitled:

Decision Making System For Visitor Satisfaction Of Labuhanbatu Library Using K-Means Method

has been ACCEPTED to be published regularly in JINAV: Journal of Information and Visualization, Vol. 4 No. 1, 2023.

Thank your very much for submitting your article to JINAV: Journal of Information and Visualization. We hope and waiting to could submitting your other paper in our journal.

Makassar, 27 Februari 2023



Ansari Saleh Ahmar, Ph.D. Editor in Chief

Note: JINAV: Journal of Information and Visualization has been indexed by IndexCopernicus, Google Scholar, etc.

Printed on: 27/02/2023 13:49:45 Scan barcode for validation.

or check on http://loa.ahmar.id with ID Article: 1591